
BEFORE 
THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD 

 
In the Matter of the Application of Republic ) 
Wind, LLC, for a Certificate to Site Wind ) 
Powered Electric Generating Facilities in ) Case No. 17-2295-EL-BGN 
Seneca and Sandusky Counties, Ohio  ) 
 
________________________________________________________________________ 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL BY INTERVENOR  
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF PLEASANT TOWNSHIP 

________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Because the Applicant’s revised application no longer seeks to site turbine facilities in 

Pleasant Township, the township withdraws its notice of intervention and will not participate in 

this case.  

Respectfully submitted, 

 
/s/ Jack A. Van Kley_______________ 
Jack A. Van Kley (0016961) 
Counsel of Record 
Van Kley & Walker, LLC 
132 Northwoods Blvd., Suite C-1 
Columbus, Ohio 43235 
(614) 431-8900 (telephone) 
(614) 431-8905 (facsimile) 
Email:  jvankley@vankleywalker.com 
 
Christopher A. Walker (0040696) 
Van Kley & Walker, LLC 
137 North Main Street, Suite 316 
Dayton, Ohio 45402 
(937) 226-9000 (telephone) 
(937) 226-9002 (facsimile) 
Email:  cwalker@vankleywalker.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
On January 25, 2019, the docketing division's e-filing system will electronically serve 

notice of the filing of this document on the following parties:  Sally W. Bloomfield 

(sbloomfield@bricker.com), Dylan Borchers (dborchers@bricker.com), Joshua D. Clark 

(jclark@senecapros.org), Leah F. Curtis (lcurtis@ofbf.org), Trent Dougherty 

(tdougherty@theoec.org), Chad A. Endsley (cendsley@ofbf.org), Miranda Leppla 

(mleppla@theoec.org), Amy M. Milam (amilam@ofbf.org), Mark Mulligan 

(mulligan_mark@co.sandusky.oh.us), Devin D. Parram (dparram@bricker.com), Gretchen L. 

Petrucci (glpetrucci@vorys.com), Michael J. Settineri (mjsettineri@vorys.com), John F. Stock 

(jstock@beneschlaw.com), Chris Tavenor (ctavenor@theoec.org), MacDonald W. Taylor 

(mwtaylor@vorys.com), Mark D. Tucker (mtucker@beneschlaw.com), William L. Wright 

(william.wright@ohioattorneygeneral.gov).  The undersigned counsel also served a courtesy 

copy of this filing on the above-listed counsel by electronic mail on January 25, 2019.   

/s/ Jack A. Van Kley 
Jack A. Van Kley 
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